

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 8445 of
2026

=====

SIMI D/O. JUSAB KAKKAL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
KUMAR H TRIVEDI(9364) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS SHRUTI PATHAK, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI

Date : 15/07/2026
ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

1. Mr Kumar H. Trivedi, learned advocate regrets that under misconception, affidavit of the petitioner and the corpus could not be filed. Request is made for some time.
2. Ms Pratibha Kumavat, learned advocate for Mr Ashish M. Dagli, learned advocate also requests for some time on the ground that a false picture has been portrayed before this Court only with a view to taking an advantage. In connection with paragraph 1 of the order dated 06.07.2026, affidavit shall be filed by the next date of hearing.
3. Acceding to the request of the learned advocates for the petitioner and the respondent no.4, list the matter on 22.07.2026. Let the petitioner and the corpus remain personally present on that day.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)

RAVI P. PATEL